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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:55:11AM

Assembly District 41

 3,512 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 224 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6 FEDERAL

 79 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,821 

(6)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,815 

 1,496 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,037 JOSEPH L. TIRONE JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 99 JOSEPH L. TIRONE JR. (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ERROL LEWIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR LUPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARDEEP SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP J ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,640 

Unrecorded  175 

Assembly District 45

 7,519 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 492 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 FEDERAL

 138 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,164 

(15)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,149 

 2,494 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,064 JOSEPH L. TIRONE JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 235 JOSEPH L. TIRONE JR. (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BUNN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,802 

Unrecorded  347 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:55:11AM

Assembly District 46

 12,531 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 661 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 25 FEDERAL

 277 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,494 

(25)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,469 

 5,114 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,119 JOSEPH L. TIRONE JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 228 JOSEPH L. TIRONE JR. (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BRITTANY RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS KOUTRAS (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,470 

Unrecorded  999 

Assembly District 47

 252 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 20 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  276 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  276 

 197 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 36 JOSEPH L. TIRONE JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 9 JOSEPH L. TIRONE JR. (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  243 

Unrecorded  33 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:55:11AM

Total for State Senator (23rd Senatorial District) - Kings County

 23,814 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,397 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 46 FEDERAL

 498 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,755 

(46)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,709 

 9,301 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,256 JOSEPH L. TIRONE JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 571 JOSEPH L. TIRONE JR. (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LEWIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS KOUTRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR LUPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARDEEP SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP J ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,155 

Unrecorded  1,554 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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